# OP \$90.00 535668(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM668517

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION		08/02/2021	Corporation: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LENTZ MILLING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	2045 NORTH 11TH STREET
City:	READING
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19604
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5356680	QUALITY. COMMITMENT. DELIVERED.
Registration Number:	5356681	
Registration Number:	4113358	THE BAKER'S MAIN INGREDIENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** marianaespinoza@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Mariana Espinoza

**Address Line 1:** 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4500

Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mariana Espinoza	
SIGNATURE:	/Mariana Espinoza/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=JM Swank - Release of TMSA (Executed)(157072061\_1)#page1.tif source=JM Swank - Release of TMSA (Executed)(157072061\_1)#page2.tif source=JM Swank - Release of TMSA (Executed)(157072061\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0607

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 2, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as collateral agent for the Secured Creditors (in such capacity and together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") by LENTZ MILLING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") in favor of the Collateral Agent. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Trademark Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2018 at reel 6283, frame 0690, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the Trademarks, including such Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule I (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, absolutely, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever: (a) terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) release, discharge, cancel and terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (c) release, discharge, cancel and terminate its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) release and discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including any and all goodwill relating to the same. The Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Creditors, authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0608

# **COLLATERAL AGENT**:

**OWL ROCK CAPITAL CORPORATION** 

Name: Adam Forchheimer

Title: Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0609** 

# $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\ \textbf{A}}$

# **Trademark Collateral**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

# **Trademark Registrations:**

OWNER	REGISTRATIO N NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Lentz Milling Company	5,356,680	Quality. Commitment. Delivered
Lentz Milling Company	5,356,681	W.
Lentz Milling Company	4,113,358	The Baker's Main Ingredient

# Trademark Applications:

None.

**RECORDED: 08/18/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007395 FRAME: 0610